# **News Release**

Media Contact: Lea Johnson Email: lea.johnson@technetics.com

Web: www.technetics.com

# Technetics Group Awarded Pratt & Whitney Premier Award for Excellence in 2023

**DELAND, FL,** April 30, 2024 – Technetics Group is proud to announce its recent recognition by Pratt & Whitney, an RTX business, with the prestigious Premier Award for exceptional performance in 2023. This award is a testament to Technetics Group's unwavering commitment to excellence in Collaboration & Customer Service and Business Management within the aerospace industry.

### **Industry Recognition**

The Premier Award, part of the RTX Performance+ Program, acknowledges suppliers who have demonstrated outstanding performance and delivered exceptional value to RTX.

### **Technological Innovation and Superior Performance**

Technetics Group's relentless pursuit of excellence and commitment to technological innovation have set new standards in the aerospace industry. This award underscores the company's unwavering dedication to providing cutting-edge sealing solutions that exceed expectations and drive success for their partners and clients.

# **Building on a Legacy of Success**

This recognition by Pratt & Whitney further solidifies the company's reputation as a trusted and forward-thinking partner in the aerospace sector.

-----

#### **About Technetics Group**

Technetics Group, an Enpro company, delivers highly engineered solutions for critical applications in demanding environments. By leveraging expertise in materials science, sealing and systems, Technetics Group creates customized solutions to meet the requirements of the most extreme applications in various end markets. From the center of a nuclear reactor pressure vessel to the deepest recesses of a 250-ton jet soaring across the sky, Technetics Group is the globally trusted source for sealing, component, and sub-system technology products and solutions. For more information, please visit <a href="https://www.technetics.com">www.technetics.com</a>.

#### **About Enpro Inc.**

Enpro is a leading industrial technology company focused on critical applications across many end-markets, including semiconductor, industrial process, commercial vehicle, sustainable power generation, aerospace, food and pharma, photonics and life sciences. Enpro is listed on the New York Stock Exchange under the symbol "NPO". For more information, visit the company's website at <a href="http://www.enpro.com">http://www.enpro.com</a>.